GENERAL AMENDMENT

TC

SPECIFICATIONS CV4001 to CV4065 (inclusive)

1. Vibration Test

Delete the Vibration test which is required to be done on 100% of the valves with no veltages applied from all applicable specifications. (NOTE: This is normally the first test).

2. Fatigue Test

- (a) Amend the Inspection Level from I to IA on all applicable specifications.
- (b) Amend the duration to 30 + 30 + 39 hours (NOTE: The figures to be amended may appear in a Note).

3. Survival Rate Life Test

Delete this test from all applicable specifications.

T.V.C. Office.

July, 1956 N.49465R

GENERAL AMENDMENT NO.2.

TO

SPECIFICATIONS CV4001 to CV4065 (inclusive)

1. Resonance Search Test

Amend the Inspection Level to IC

2. Glass Strain Test

Amend the AQL figure to 6.5.

T.V.C. Office.

GENERAL AMENDMENT No.3

TO

SPECIFICATION CV.4001 TO CV.4065(inclusive)

Group D. Base Strain Test.

Amend the AQL figure to 6.5 on all applicable specifications.

October, 1956

T.V.C. Office

In Ats

N. 50294R

GENERAL AMENDMENT NO. 4

 TO^{\prime}

SPECIFICATION CV. 4001 TO CV. 4065 (inclusive)

The previous General Amendments to Specifications CV.4001 to CV.4065 (inclusive) are applicable to those specifications written in conjunction with K.1001 but \underline{NOT} to those written in conjunction with K.1006.

November, 1956

T.V.C. Office.

N. 50362/R

GENERAL AMENDMENT NO.5

TO

SPECIFICATIONS CV4001 TO CV4084 (inclusive)

- 1. This Amendment applies to all valves from CV4001 to CV4084 inclusive which have B7G/F or B9A/F bases and are specified in relation to K1001.
- 2. At the discretion of the manufacturer the Inspection of the bases and dimensions of these valves may be made to the appropriate parts of B.S.448.
- 3. In due course the individual Specifications will be amended to call up the appropriate parts of B.S.448 instead of K1001.

T.V.C. Office

July, 1962

NB. General Amendments No. 1 to 4 covered Specifications CV4001 to CV4065 only.